CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 TOYOTA RAV4: JT3...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3HP10V9V0147946

‘Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@' Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

1997 TOYOTA RAV4 ﬁ?; Accident reported: vehicle not damaged
VIN: JT3HP10V9V0147946
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/28/24
at 7:37:39 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better

decision about your next used car.

[HANEAEN %] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/30/2011

Accident reported

-Vehicle involved in a sideswipe collision
-Involving right side impact

-Right side was not damaged
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[HFN[EAI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 01/30/2011.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

INGAENY x| Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[HICELY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3HP10V9V0147946

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Vehicle Not
Damaged

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 1

1997
Personal

20 yrs. 7 mo.

North Carolina

4,524/yr

93,146

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 2

No Problem

No Problem

Owner 2

2018
Personal
6 yrs. 5 mo.
Georgia
7,018/yr

124,262
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[IMAEN x) Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1997

Date

07/30/1997

11/01/1997

11/15/1997

08/21/1999

08/12/2000

10/13/2000

08/11/2001

08/08/2002

08/16/2003

08/21/2004

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3HP10V9V0147946

Mileage Source

77

9,290

13,206

16,846

21,393

26,588

33,242

NICB

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC

North Carolina
Inspection Station
High Point, NC

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC
Title
#779645973117049

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
€ than the industry average of 15,000 4,524 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR
Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Odometer reading reported

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection
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08/06/2005 36,669

08/22/2006 41,774

10/30/2006

04/06/2007

10/04/2007

03/01/2008 53,654

10/12/2008

03/27/2009 57,261

10/28/2009

10/15/2010 60,561

10/19/2010

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Greensboro, NC

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greensboro, NC
Title
#779645973117049

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Winston Salem, NC

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Winston Salem, NC

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Winston Salem, NC

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Winston Salem, NC

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3HP10V9V0147946

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

11/28/2024, 8:37 AM
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01/30/2011

11/23/2011 63,535

11/23/2011

11/23/2011

10/08/2012 67,157

10/08/2012

08/26/2013 71,819

50f9

Damage Report

g

CAR
‘ Fox)

Precision Tune Auto
Care

Winstonsalem, NC
336-748-8182
precisiontune.com

45/5.0
294 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 2830 Favorites

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Winston Salem, NC

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

North Carolina
Inspection Station
Winston Salem, NC

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

Precision Tune Auto
Care

Winston Salem, NC
336-748-8182
precisiontune.com

45/5.0
294 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,830 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3HP10V9V0147946

59: Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a sideswipe
collision
Involving right side impact
Right side was not damaged

A vehicle can be involved in an accident
without being damaged. Get a professional
inspection to help check for damage that may
not have been reported.

Vehicle serviced
Emission system checked
Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
®  Wipers/washers checked

Wiper(s) replaced
Emissions system serviced
Lights checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

11/28/2024, 8:37 AM
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12/06/2013 72,072

12/06/2013

12/12/2014

12/04/2015 77,900

12/04/2015

12/02/2016 81,014

12/05/2016

Precision Tune Auto
Care

Winston Salem, NC
336-748-8182
precisiontune.com

45/5.0
294 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,830 Favorites

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

Precision Tune Auto
Care

Winston Salem, NC
336-748-8182
precisiontune.com

45/5.0
294 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,830 Favorites

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

Precision Tune Auto
Care

Winston Salem, NC
336-748-8182
precisiontune.com

45/5.0
294 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 2,830 Favorites

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title
#779645973117049

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3HP10V9V0147946

Vehicle serviced
Emissions system serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Window(s) checked
Emissions system serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Window(s) checked
Emissions system serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Registration issued or renewed

11/28/2024, 8:37 AM
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10/03/2017 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winston Salem, NC
Title

#779645973117049

Registration issued or renewed

06/13/2018 93,146 Georgia

Inspection Station

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018 £

Passed emissions inspection

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

7 of 9

than the industry average of 15,000 7,018 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/13/2018 93,189 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title issued or updated
Acworth, GA Title or registration issued
Title New owner reported
#772896181647035 Vehicle color noted as White

11/26/2018 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as White
Acworth, GA
Title
#772896181647035

11/15/2019 107,161 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

11/15/2019 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as White
Acworth, GA
Title
#772896181647035

11/21/2020 113,808 Georgia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

11/23/2020 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as White
Acworth, GA
Title
#772896181647035

11/17/2021 118,661 Georgia Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station

11/28/2024, 8:37 AM
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11/17/2021

11/15/2022 124,262

11/15/2022

11/15/2022

11/16/2023

10/28/2024

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Acworth, GA

Title
#772896181647035

Grease Monkey
Woodstock, GA
770-592-2101
havolinexpresslube.net/
locations/oil-change-
woodstock-ga/

4.8/5.0
138 Verified Reviews
@ 116 Customer Favorites

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Acworth, GA

Title
#772896181647035

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Acworth, GA

Title
#772896181647035

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Acworth, GA

Title
#772896181647035

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/JT3HP10V9V0147946

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
Emissions system serviced
Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGENY x| Glossary

Accident Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor

or moderate.
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¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 11/28/24 at 7:37:39 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"),
License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the
United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the
other United States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service
campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or
Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/28/24 7:37:39 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 TOYOTA RAV4
vehicle (VIN: JT3HP10V9V0147946), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 11/28/24 at 8:37 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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